## As Adopted by the Senate

## 132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 38

25

26

## **Senator Tavares**

## **A RESOLUTION**

Honoring Tiffany Tynes Curry as a 2016 Milken Educator Award recipient.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Tiffany Tynes Curry 2 on being selected as a 2016 Milken Educator Awardee by the Milken Family Foundation; and WHEREAS, The distinguished Milken Educator Award is given to 5 early-to-mid career education professionals whose vision, 6 commitment, and drive toward excellence has set them apart from 7 their peers, and selection for this prestigious accolade is an honor of which Tiffany Tynes Curry can be justly proud, for she has been recognized for her exceptional skill and the impact she 10 has made on the Columbus City School District. A third-grade 11 teacher at Weinland Park Elementary School, she is responsible for 12 such initiatives as Intervention Fridays, the Critical Friends 1.3 Network, Chat and Chew, and after-school workshops that focus on 14 the Ohio Improvement Process, and she is a member of the school's 15 Building Leadership and district's School Improvement teams and 16 The Ohio State University ASPIRE program; and 17 WHEREAS, A skillful and patient instructor, Tiffany Tynes 18 Curry has supported countless students in their scholastic 19 endeavors and has helped to nurture within them a desire for 2.0 academic excellence. Understandably, her spirited intellect and 21 painstaking approach to her work have won her a host of admirers; 22 and 23 WHEREAS, Over the years, Tiffany Tynes Curry has not only 24

taught many young people, but she has worked diligently to channel

the natural energy and curiosity of students into meaningful

S. R. No. 38 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2	
inquiry, thereby helping them to gain a better understanding of the world around them. She has consistently inspired her students and peers alike to excel; therefore be it		27 28 29
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate Tiffany Tynes Curry as a 2016 Milken Educator and extend best wishes for future personal and professional success; and be it further		30 31 32 33 34
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Tiffany Tynes Curry.		35 36